

Kerala Shipping & Inland Navigation Corporation Ltd. - 46th Annual General Meeting (Adjourned) and 48th Annual General Meeting - Deputation of Under Secretary, CSIND to attend the meeting - Sanction Accorded - Orders issued.

COASTAL SHIPPING & INLAND NAVIGATION (A) DEPARTMENT G.O.(Rt)No.30/2024/CSIND Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 08-08-2024

Read :- Letters No. S-5/46 dated 18.07.2024 and S-5/48 dated 05/08/2024 from the Managing Director, KSINC.

<u>ORDER</u>

Sanction is accorded for the deputation of Sri. Ajith Prasad A, Under Secretary, Coastal Shipping & Inland Navigation Department to attend the 46th Annual General Meeting (Adjourned) and 48th Annual General Meeting proposed to be held at 11.00 am and 11.30 am respectively on 13/08/2024 at the Registered Office of Kerala Shipping & Inland Navigation Corporation Ltd. at Gandhi Nagar, Kochi, Ernakulam.

The to-and-fro journey to Ernakulam for the above purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) SAJI KUMAR J SPECIAL SECRETARY

Sri. Ajith Prasad A, Under Secretary, Coastal Shipping & Inland Navigation Department.

The Managing Director, Kerala Shipping & Inland Navigation Corporation Limited, Kochi.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Sub Treasury Officer, Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram.

I & PR (Web & New Media) Department (for publishing in the Government Website).

Stock file / Office copy (A1/212/2024/CSIND).

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

CSIND-A1/213/2024-CSIND